## Legislation Details (With Text)

RES-11:147	Version:	1	Name:	Free utilities from CWL	
Resolution			Status:	Passed	
8/17/2011			In control:	Public Services Council Committee	
			Final action:	9/20/2011	
A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST FREE UTILITIES AT CITY WATER & LIGHT PARK					
Utility service from CWL					
	Resolution 8/17/2011 A RESOLUTIO	Resolution 8/17/2011 A RESOLUTION TO REQ	Resolution 8/17/2011 A RESOLUTION TO REQUES	ResolutionStatus:8/17/2011In control:Final action:A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST FREE UTILITIE	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/12/2011	1	Public Services Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST FREE UTILITIES AT CITY WATER & LIGHT PARK WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro owns and maintains a playground and multi-purpose fields at City Water & Light Park.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro is requesting the City, Water and Light Plant of Jonesboro provide utility service for the Park located at 737 W. Cherry Ave.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the City, Water and Light Plant of Jonesboro be requested by this resolution to provide free utilities to the City Water & Light Park at 737 W. Cherry Ave.

SECTION 2: To permit such service to be provided without charge, the City of Jonesboro hereby affirms to City, Water and Light that the ultimate use of CW & L utilities so provided is now and shall remain a use or purpose which the city is engaged in as part of its governmental or proprietary functions under authority granted to it by state law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011.